15.0066.05001 Title.06000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1055

- Page 1, line 23, after the ninth comma insert "and"
- Page 1, line 24, after the first comma insert "subdivision a of subsection 1 of section 57-20-07.1, sections"
- Page 1, line 24, remove the second comma
- Page 9, line 1, overstrike "Mill" and insert immediately thereafter "Tax"
- Page 26, line 25, overstrike "mill" and insert immediately thereafter "tax"

Page 26, line 26, overstrike "mill" and insert immediately thereafter "tax"

- Page 27, line 8, overstrike "mill" and insert immediately thereafter "tax"
- Page 58, line 16, replace "sixty" with "thirty"
- Page 58, line 22, replace "thirty" with "fifteen"
- Page 58, line 27, replace "thirty" with "fifteen"
- Page 110, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 130. AMENDMENT. Subdivision a of subsection 1 of section 57-20-07.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- a. Include a dollar valuation of the true and full value as defined by law of the property and the total milltax levy applicable."
- Page 118, line 22, overstrike "total" and insert immediately thereafter "tax rate"
- Page 118, line 23, overstrike "ten mills" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>fifty cents per one</u> thousand dollars of taxable valuation of property in the county"

Page 129, line 31, replace "ten" with "five"

Renumber accordingly